OP \$65,00 24820

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
NEXTIRA LLC		110/05/2001	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NEXTIRAONE, LLC	
Street Address:	1209 ORANGE STREET	
City:	WILMINGTON	
State/Country:	DELAWARE	
Postal Code:	19801	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	12482080 I	E-VERYTHING FOR YOUR BUSINESS COMMUNICATIONS NEEDS
Registration Number:	2475613	E-VERYTHING

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (860)599-8537

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 860 599 8507

Email: palazzolo@thepatentsource.com
Correspondent Name: Anthony M. Palazzolo Jr, Esq.
Address Line 1: 285 Pendleton Hill Road

Address Line 4: N. Stonington, CONNECTICUT 06359

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	NXT/M602
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Anthony M. Palazzolo Jr, Esq.
Signature:	/Anthony M. Palazzolo Jr, Esq./

900045730 REEL: 003281 FRAME: 0431

Date:	04/03/2006
Total Attachments: 3 source=hpsc27#page1.tif	
source=hpsc27#page2.tif source=hpsc27#page3.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003281 FRAME: 0432

State of Delaware

Office of the Secretary of State PAGE 1

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF "NEXTIRA LLC", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "NEXTIRA LLC" TO "NEXTIRAONE, LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE FIFTH DAY OF OCTOBER, A.D. 2001, AT 3 O'CLOCK P.M.



Warriet Smith Windson, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 1380761

TRADEMARK REEL: 003281 FRAME: 0433

2739289 8100

010500914

AMENDED AND RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION

OF

NEXTIRA LLC

NEXTIRA LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (hereinafter called the "Company"), pursuant to Section 18-208 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act, DOES HEREBY CERTIFY:

- 1. The date of filing of the original Certificate of Formation of the Company was April 11, 1997.
 - 2. The original name of the Company was "Wiltel Communications, LLC."
- 3. A Certificate of Amendment to Certificate of Formation was filed on January 30, 1998, changing the name of the Company to "Williams Communications Solutions, LLC."
- 4. An Amendment and Restated Certificate of Formation was filed on April 4, 2001, changing the name of the Company to "Nextira LLC."
- 5. The Certificate of Formation of the Company is hereby amended and restated to read in its entirety as follows:

FIRST. The name of the limited liability company is NextiraOne, LLC.

SECOND. Its registered office in the State of Delaware is to be located at the Corporation Trust Center, 1209 Orange Street, Wilmington, New Castle County, Delaware 19801, and its registered agent at such address is The Corporation Trust Company.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has duly executed this Amended and Restated Certificate of Formation on behalf of the Company on October 5, 2001.

By:

Eva M. Katawaki, its Secretary

STATE OF DELAWARE
SECRETARY OF STATE
STATE
STATE OF CORPORATIONS
FILED 03:00 PM 10/05/2001
010500914 - 2739289

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003281 FRAME: 0434

AMENDED AND RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF

NEXTIRA LLC

NEXTIRA LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (hereinafter called the "Company"), pursuant to Section 18-208 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act, DOES HEREBY CERTIFY:

- 1. The date of filing of the original Certificate of Formation of the Company was April 11, 1997.
 - 2. The original name of the Company was "Wiltel Communications, LLC."
- 3. A Certificate of Amendment to Certificate of Formation was filed on January 30, 1998, changing the name of the Company to "Williams Communications Solutions, LLC."
- 4. An Amendment and Restated Certificate of Formation was filed on April 4, 2001, changing the name of the Company to "Nextira LLC."
- 5. The Certificate of Formation of the Company is hereby amended and restated to read in its entirety as follows:

FIRST. The name of the limited liability company is NextiraOne, LLC.

SECOND. Its registered office in the State of Delaware is to be located at the Corporation Trust Center, 1209 Orange Street, Wilmington, New Castle County, Delaware 19801, and its registered agent at such address is The Corporation Trust Company.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has duly executed this Amended and Restated Certificate of Formation on behalf of the Company on October 5, 2001.

RECORDED: 04/03/2006

Bv:

Eva M. Kalawski, its Secretary

TRADEMARK REEL: 003281 FRAME: 0435